	12-28-2000		Docket No.: 13361		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → → ▼	10156457	V		IT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks	Please record the atta	ached original documents of	or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Company Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attach 	ied? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		s of receiving party(ies): Martin Corporation ockledge Drive	c675 U.S. PTO 09/735058 12/12/00	
3. Nature of conveyance:				ř 💻	
🛛 Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Bethesda	State/Pro	v.: MD	
Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 208	17	
Execution Date: November 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
		04935 058			
		ttached? 🗋 Yes 📕 No			
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 30,749		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser		-			
400 Garden City Plaza		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
•	itate/Prov.: <u>NY</u>	8. Deposit account 19-1013/SSMP	number:		
		USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing infor	nation is true and corro	ect and any attached copy .	is a true copy	
Paul J. Esatto, Jr.		/	December 12	2, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	tal number of pages including	Signature	d document:	•	
	number of pages monoully	<u></u>	PATENT L: 011364 FRAME:	0262	

RDMM 27603

ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York Corporation ("GE"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to **LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION**, a Maryland corporation ("LMC"), all the right, title and interest of GE in, to and under the United States patent application executed and assigned to GE by the inventors **Janet A. Barnett, John A. Interrante, Osman R. Öksoy, Jesse N. Schechter, Bassel O. Williams** on and entitled:

NETWORK DYNAMIC SERVICE AVAILABILITY

including all rights of re-issue, extension, division or continuation, and the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION for its own use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms of the listed patent application and any other patent applications or patents which may result from the listed patent application as fully as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GE if this assignment had not been made.

GE has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 10^{744} day of Movember, 2000.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

MS OG TT

ATTEST:

Peter R. Van alle

Attesting Secretary

F:\WORK\1330\13361\MISC\ASSIGN PATENT REEL: 011364 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 12/12/2000